

Listed on: 8.10.2014

Court No. 1

Item No. 9

**SECTION XI-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 4**

(Application for direction filed by Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Advocate)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 2800 OF 2014**

**Satyajit Das & Anr.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**Ajit Kumar Tripathy & Anr.**

**...Respondents**

**REVISED OFFICE REPORT**

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2014, when the Court pleased to pass the following order:

**“Persued letter dated 29.08.2014.**

**Four weeks' time is granted finally to file the reply.**

**List after four weeks.”**

It is submitted that for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mrs. Kirti R. Mishra, advocate has on 24.9.2014 filed reply affidavit on behalf of State of Orissa (copy of the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR