

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2800/2014

SATYAJIT DAS & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR TRIPATHY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 16/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.
Mr. Varun Chandiook,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjee Panigrahi,Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to withdraw
this application (I.A.No.5 of 2015) for early hearing, which is
hereby dismissed as withdrawn.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.12.17
12:50:48 IST
Reason: