

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2800/2014

SATYAJIT DAS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR TRIPATHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-04-2023 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.
Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This petition was mentioned by learned counsel appearing for the appellants stating therein that the said appeal is likely to be listed for hearing on 17-5-2023 and requests that the said appeal may not be deleted.

In view of the above, the Registry is directed not to delete the appeal from the date already notified.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)