

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).2800/2014

SATYAJIT DAS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR TRIPATHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO 54006/24 IN W.P.(C) NO. 140/13 IS LISTED UNDER THIS
ITEM])

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 140/2013 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 54006/2024

IA No. 54006/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 08-07-2024 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Srinivasan M Bogisam, Adv.

Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. V D Khanna, Adv.

For Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shivraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA NO 54006/24

1. Issue notice.

2. Ms. Anindita Pujari, learned counsel, accepts notice on
behalf of the respondent-State of Orissa.

3. Mr. C.U. Singh, learned Senior Counsel for the State of Orissa seeks and is granted six weeks' time to have instructions as to whether 11 officers, who are still in service, can be granted notional benefits at par with whom the applicants are seeking parity, as per order dated 21.09.2011 passed in SLP(C)No.5320/2011.

4. List on 10.09.2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR