

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2800/2014

SATYAJIT DAS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR TRIPATHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO 54006/24 IN W.P.(C) NO. 140/13 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 140/2013 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 54006/2024
IA No. 54006/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 10-12-2024 This appeal/petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shivraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. V D Khanna, Adv.
For Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Purushottam, Adv.
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shivraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR
Mr. Mata Prasad Singgh, Adv.
Mr. Pritam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwanath Agarwal, Adv.
Mrs. Ranjita Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Bahadur Singh, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Last opportunity is granted to the State counsel to have instructions in terms of order dated 08.07.2024.
2. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted in this regard.
3. Post these matters for hearing on 21.01.2025(NMD).

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**