

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 2800/2014

SATYAJIT DAS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR TRIPATHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 140/2013 (X)

(IA No. 54006/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 29756/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 2/2015 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 100/2011 (X)

(IA No. 23928/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 1/2011 - STAY APPLICATION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 24/2013 In C.A. No. 2800/2014 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 32905-32907/2017 (XI-A)

Date : 09-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Advocate General
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Purshottam, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chaman Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Ahlawat, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh, Adv.

Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Advocate General

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Advocate General

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 25.07.2025.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR