

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2800/2014

SATYAJIT DAS &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR TRIPATHY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 140/2013 (X)

IA No. 54006/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 29756/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 2/2015 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

W.P.(C) No. 100/2011 (X)

IA No. 23928/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 1/2011 - STAY APPLICATION

CONMT.PET.(C) No.24/2013 In C.A. No.2800/2014 (XI-A)SLP(C) No.32905-32907/2017 (XI-A)

Date : 25-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Advocate General

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Manav Sabharwal, Adv.

Ms. Shailja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Purushottam, Adv.

Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shivraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Purshottam, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Varun Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Rashika Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Yash Ahlawat, Adv.

Mr. Bogisam Srinivasa Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Yogendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Siddharth Nayak, AOR  
Mr. Kanchan Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Kumar Santoshi, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Advocate General  
Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR  
Ms. Visakha Raghuram, Adv.

Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Advocate General  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR  
Mr. Manav Sabharwal, Adv.  
Ms. Shailja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.54006/2024 in W.P.(C) No.140/2013

1. Having heard learned Senior Counsel for the applicants/petitioners as well as learned Advocate General for the State of Orissa, the instant application is disposed of with a direction that let the applicants/petitioners or all such officers, who are higher in merit, be also granted the equivalent status in service as was accorded to similarly placed officers, i.e., Satyajit Das and Rudra Narayan Acharya in compliance to order dated 21.09.2011 by creating supernumerary posts.

2. Post the main cases for further hearing on 23.09.2025(NMD).

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR